



U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Prisons

FEB 16 2010

Washington, D.C. 20534

For Further Inquiry Contact:
Federal Bureau of Prisons
320 First Street, N.W.
Room 841, HOLC Building
Washington, D.C. 20534
Attn: FOIA/Privacy Act Office

RE: Request for Information, FOIA Request No. 2010-0 [REDACTED]

Dear [REDACTED]:

This is in response to your Freedom of Information Act request for information regarding the religious affiliations of federal inmates for the current or most recent time period available.

We have located and are providing the most current information for the Religious Affiliation of Inmates Data as of January 30, 2010.

I trust this information has been responsive to your request. If you have any questions or concerns please contact Wilson J. Moorer, Paralegal at 202-514-6655.

Sincerely,

Wilson J. Moorer, Paralegal
Wanda M. Hunt
Chief, FOIA/PA Section

Enclosures

cc: File

*Religious Affiliations of Inmates
Data as of January 30, 2010*

The FREQ Procedure

<i>Religious Affiliation</i>				
<i>relig</i>	<i>Frequency</i>	<i>Percent</i>	<i>Cumulative Frequency</i>	<i>Cumulative Percent</i>
<i>PROTESTANT</i>	58066	27.92	58066	27.92
<i>CATHOLIC</i>	51415	24.73	109481	52.65
<i>NO PREFER</i>	33183	15.96	142664	68.61
<i>MUSLIM</i>	12019	5.78	154683	74.39
<i>UNKNOWN</i>	9265	4.46	163948	78.85
<i>OTHER</i>	7084	3.41	171032	82.25
<i>AMER IND</i>	6872	3.30	177904	85.56
<i>NATION</i>	3879	1.87	181783	87.42
<i>RASTA</i>	3801	1.83	185584	89.25
<i>JEWISH</i>	3650	1.76	189234	91.01
<i>CH CHRIST</i>	3463	1.67	192697	92.67
<i>PAGAN</i>	3416	1.64	196113	94.31
<i>MOORISH</i>	2560	1.23	198673	95.54
<i>BUDDHIST</i>	1989	0.96	200662	96.50
<i>SANTERIA</i>	1787	0.86	202449	97.36
<i>JEHOVAH</i>	1338	0.64	203787	98.00
<i>ADVENTIST</i>	926	0.45	204713	98.45
<i>MESSIANIC</i>	917	0.44	205630	98.89
<i>ORTHODOX</i>	631	0.30	206261	99.19
<i>MORMON</i>	594	0.29	206855	99.48
<i>PENTECOST</i>	322	0.15	207177	99.63
<i>HINDU</i>	267	0.13	207444	99.76
<i>NON-TRIN</i>	229	0.11	207673	99.87
<i>ATHEIST</i>	160	0.08	207833	99.95
<i>SIKH</i>	61	0.03	207894	99.98
<i>SCIENCE</i>	40	0.02	207934	100.00
<i>BAHAI</i>	3	0.00	207937	100.00